Coffee with the Principal
April 8 at 5:00 PM

b COmmunimy st




Coffee with the Principal Agenda
Program Placement

e ES Program Placement Letter
e MS Schoology

Safe Steps to Safe School

e Step 2 Covid Baseline test & Schedule
e Immunizations up to date

Elementary Hybrid / Online Schedule

o Week of April 19"
o Weekly AM/PM Schedule

Middle School Hybrid / Online Schedule

o Week of April 26"
e Hybrid / Online Weekly Schedule

Safe Drop Off & Pick Up Procedures
e Map for drop off & pick up
Current updates on childcare

e Beyond the Bell LAUSD
e YMCA Lottery

‘ ;!%Wi’rh the

Proicip

Car Sign

Grab n Go for meals

Dress Code — uniforms are optional
Backpack Essentials

Q&A
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Dear Parents of R o
Thank you for your support during these times. We have taken into cansideration your
program placement survey preferences and placed students into hybeidin-person and
anline cohorts. Please see highlighted selections below, which designate your chid's
program placement.

Start Dates:
« Monday, April 19" ALL TK-5" arades anline with ther current teacher for 30
minutes plus asynchronous work foe the dary

. T\Dnd&y April 20™: TK-1 prades hybrid and anline cohorts bagn 2.5n
grades remain on current detanos leaming schedule from home

« Wednesday, April 21 TK-3" grades hybrid and online cohoets begin; 47,67
grades remain on current dstancs leaming schedule from home

« Thursday, April 22 ALL TK-5" grades hytrid and caline cobars in ession

Your child has been assigned to:
* Hybrid AM
* Monday: TK-18t 8 00am-10:30am: 2nd-3rd 6:15am-10:45am; 4th-5¢h
8:30am-11:00am
* Tuesday-Friday: TK-1st 8:00am-11:00am; 2nd-3rd 8:15am-11:15am;
4th-5th 8:30am-11:30am

« Hybrid PM
* Monday: TK-18t 11:30pm-2:00pen: 2nd-3rd 11:45pm-2-150m; 4th-5th
1200pm-2:30pm
* Tuesday-Friday: TK-1st 12:00pm-3:00pem; 2n0-3rd 12:15pm-3:15om;
4th-5th 12:30pm-3:30pm

* Remate AM
* Mondsay: TK-18t 8:00am-10:302n: 2nd-3rd 5:15am-10.45am; 4th-5¢h
8:30am-11:00am
* Tuesday-Friday: TK-1st 8:00am-11:002m; 2nd-3rd &:15am-11:15am;
4th-5th 8:302en-11:30am

* Remale PM
* Monday: TK-18t 11:30pm-2:00pen: 2nd-3rd 11:45pm-2-150m; 4th-5th
1200pm-2:30pm
* Tuesdsy-Friday: TK-1st 12:00pm-3:00pen; 2n0-3rd 12:15pm-3:15om;
4th-5th 12:30pm-3:30pm
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Your child's room number Is (Left blank if online)
Your child will:

+ Reman with the same teacher
* Be assignad 10 2 new teacher at PRCS: Mr.Mrs.

o Be assignad 1o a Substtute Teacher (TBA)

Drop-off and Plck-up Gates and Times:

o TK-5": fdain Gafte Carine - Drop-off begng 15 minutes prior %o in-person cohort
=tart time; Pick-up will begin promptly at your cohort's dismissal time

« Middie School students: Sesnon Gate - Drop-off begns at 8 30am; Pick-up wil
begin pramgtly at demissal tme (Mon 2.00pm, Tues-Fri 2:30pm)

« Beyond the Bell: E5st of A#c0e Schoof Sesnon Gafe (closest to Avia Community)
On-Campus chikicare for hybeid students oaly. Drop-off as early as 8:00am; Pick-
up by 4:00pm




Safe Steps

to Safe Schools
Step1
#a.  Fill out the family survey to indicate your preference - online or in
@ person - for your child

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

! Step 2 \i

§ Arrange for your child to get a baseline COVID test the week prior to

E ‘ B returning to school i
Step 3

D B Practice using the Daily Pass which helps schedule COVID tests and
complete the Daily Health Check



Prior to accessing a Daily Pass to return to campus, students must
have a negative result taken within 7 days of returning to school.

Grade Levels Hybrid Start Date Schedule Covid19 Test Date o st ;
ntoso 0ol District e
Grades Tk - 1st 20-Apr April 13 - April 18
Grades 2nd & 3rd 21-Apr April 14-April19
Grades 4th & 5th 22-Apr April 15 - April 20
MS H/D Advisory 27-Apf Apfil 20 = April 25 Click to enlarge
MS L/G Advisory 28-Apr April 21 - April 26




NORTHWEST
‘5 Office of Covid Response

ATTENTION

ALL LAUSD PARENTS '
COVID-19 BASELINE TESTING

FOR ALL STUDENTS .
Schedule your appointment today!

l Holmes MS

Kennedy SH
Lawrence MS
Northridge MS
Reseda Charter SH

Woodland Hills Academy Span

1. Register fora pargnt portal account at http:/parentportal.lausd.net Madison MS
2. Link your K-12 children in Parent Portal
3. Schedule a COVID -19 test using your child's student ID at https://dailypass.lausd.net Mt. Gleason MS
April 5,2021 - April 25, 2021| 7 Days a Week | 7:00 AM to 7:00 PM  PacoimaMS
Romer MS
" Safe Steps Schedule a COVID-19 test at dailypass.lausd.net. For help scheduling a COVID-19 test or using the Daily San Fernando MS
to Sate Schools Pass, contact your school site or call the Los Angeles Unified Helpdesk at (213) 443-1300.

Panorama SH
|



PARENTS’ GUIDE TO IMMUNIZATIONS

REQUIRED FOR SCHOOL ENTRY Jom

Starting July 1, 2019

Students Admitted at TK/K-12 Need:

« Diphtheria, Tetanus, and Pertussis (DTaP, DTP, Tdap, or Td) — 5 doses
(4 doses OK if one was gven on or after 4th birthday.
3 doses OK If one was given on or after 7th birthday)
For 7th-12th graders, at least 1 dose of pertussis-containing vaccine Is required on or after 7th birthday

« Polio (OPV or IPV) — 4 doses

(3 dases OK If one was given on or after 4th birthday)

» Hepatitis B — 3 doses
(Not required for 7th grade entry)

» Measles, Mumps, and Rubella (MMR) — 2 doses

(Both given on or after 15t birthday)
» Varicella (Chickenpox) — 2 doses

These immunization requirements apply to new admissions and transfers for all grades,
including transitional kindergarten.

Students Starting 7th Grade Need:

» Tetanus, Diphtheria, Pertussis (Tdap) —1 dose
(Whooping cough booster usually given at 11 years and up)

» Varicella (Chickenpox) — 2 doses
(Usually given at ages 12 months and 4-6 years)

In addition, the TK/K-12 immunization requirements apply to 7th graders who:

+  previously had a valid personal beliefs exemption filed before 2016 upon entry between
TK/Xindergarten and 6th grade

« are new admissions

Records:

Caflifornia schools are required to check immunization records for all new student admissions at
TK/Xindergarten through 12th grade and all students advancing to 7th grade before entry. Parents must
show their child's iImmunization Record as proof of immunization.

WM-222 School (1/19 Catdorna Departraest of Pubic Hest - Imyranastios Branch - Shotf orfchaclosg

Jé/

o) California Deparement of

PublicHealth

Students with incomplete
immunizations will not be
allowed on campus.

Questions:
School Nurse, Mrs. Press
jennifer.press@lausd.net



mailto:jennifer.press@lausd.net

Elementary Hybrid & Online AM/

PM Cohort Schedule

AM /PM
Grade Levels Hybrid CheckIn Monday Check In Tuesday - Friday
Cohort
8:00-10:30 8:00-11:00
TK - 1st Grade AM 7:45 -8:00 Recess 9:00-9:20 7:45 - 8:00 Recess 9:10-9:30
8:15-10:45 8:15-11:15
2nd - 3rd Grade AM 8:00- 8:15 Recess 9:30-9:50 8:00- 8:15 Recess 9:40-10:00
8:30-11:00 8:30-11:30
4th - 5th Grade AM 8:15-8:30 Recess 10:00-10:20 8:15-8:30 Recess 10:10-10:30
11:30-2:00 12:00-3:00
TK - 1st Grade PM 11:15- 11:30 Recess 12:30-12:50 11:45- 12:00 Recess 1:10-1:30
11:45-2:15 12:15-3:15
2nd - 3rd Grade PM 11:30- 11:45 Recess 1:00-1:20 12:00- 12:15 Recess 1:40-2:00
12:00-2:30 12:30-3:30
4th - 5th Grade PM 11:45-12:00 Recess 1:30-1:50 12:15- 12:30 Recess 2:10-2:30




Elementary HYBRID / ONLINE Staggered Start Dates - Week of April 19th

MONDAY, 4/19

Zoom with New
Cohort Teacher
from home
9:00 AM —-9:30 AM

Students will be
assigned
asynchronous work
for the day.

(Teacher prep day,
no ES Students on
campus)

Tuesday, 4/20

TK - 1* Grade
Hybrid/Online Cohorts
Starts

2™ — 3™ Grade
Remain at home, but
follow new AM/PM
Cohort Schedule

4th — 5™ Grade
Remain at home, but
follow new AM/PM
Cohort Schedule

Wednesday, 4/21

TK - 1* Grade
Hybrid/Online Cohorts

2"¢ — 3™ Grade
Hybrid/Online Cohorts
Starts

4™ — 5™ Grade
Remain at home, but
follow new AM/PM
Cohort Schedule

Thursday, 4/22

TK - 1* Grade
Hybrid/Online Cohorts

2"d — 3" Grade
Hybrid/Online Cohorts

4™ — 5™ Grade
Hybrid/Online Cohorts
Starts

Friday, 4/23

TK - 1 Grade
Hybrid/Online Cohorts

2™ — 3™ Grade
Hybrid/Online Cohorts

4th — 5™ Grade
Hybrid/Online Cohorts
Starts
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Middle School Starts Week of April 26th

MONDAY, 4/26 Tuesday, 4/27 Wednesday, 4/28
6th - 8th Grade 6th - 8th Grade 6th - 8th Grade
H/L/F Advisories will meet together Hybrid H/D Advisory Hybrid L/G Advisory
via Zoom 9:00 AM - 9:30 AM Returns to Campus Returns to Campus

After Advisory, students will be

assigned asynchronous work all day. Online F Advisory Starts
(Teacher prep day, no MS students on campus) 8:30 AM

H/D Advisory is for Odd Cohorts
L/G Advisory is for Even Cohorts

F Advisory is for Online Students




Cohort H/D Schedule: Hybrid

8:30 - 9:00
9:00 -9:30
9:30-10:30
10:30 - 10:40
10:40-11:40
11:40-12:20
12:20-1:20
1:20-1:30
1:30 - 2:00
2:00

On-Campus: MON
5/3,5/17,6/7

Check-In

Morning Opening

Period 1 or 2
BREAK
Period 3 or 4
LUNCH
Period 5 or 6
BREAK
Advisory

Dismissal

8:30-9:00

9:00-9:30
9:30 - 10:40
10:40 - 10:50
10:50 - 12:00
12:00-12:10
12:10-12:40
12:40-1:20

1:20-2:30

2:30

On-Campus:

TUES/ THUR
Check-In

Morning Opening

Period 1 or 2
BREAK

5/10, 5/24
9:30-10:30 Period 1 or 2
10:30 - 10:40 BREAK
10:40 - 11:40 Period 3 or 4
11:40-12:20 LUNCH
12:20-1:20 Period 5 or 6

: Time Virtual:
iosors [T

BREAK
Advisory
LUNCH
Period 5 or 6

Dismissal

9:30-10:40 Period 1 or 2
10:40 - 10:50 BREAK
10:50 - 12:00 Period 3 or 4
12:00-1:20 LUNCH/BREAK
1:20 - 2:30 Period 5 or 6



CORGIIEIG Schedule: Hybrid

On-Campus: MON 9:30 — 10:30 Period 1 or 2
5/10, 5/24 WED/FRI 10:30 — 10:40 BREAK
8:30 — 9:00 Check-In 8:30 —9:00 Check-In 10:40 — 11:40 Period 3 or 4
9:00-9:30 Morning Opening 9:00—-9:30 Morning Opening 11:40 — 12:20 LUNCH
9:30-10:30 Period 1 or 2 9:30 — 10:40 Period 1 or 2 12:20—1:20 Period 5 or 6
10:30 — 10:40 BREAK 10:40 — 10:50 BREAK
10:40- 11:40 Period 3 or 4 10:50 - 12:00 Period 3 or 4
11:40 — 12:20 LUNCH 12:00 — 12:10 BREAK e S
12:20-1:20 Period 5 or 6 12:10-12:40 Advisory 10:40 — 10:50 BREAK
1:20 - 1:30 BREAK 12:40 - 1:20 CUNEH 10:50-12:00  Period 3 or 4
1:30 - 2:00 Advisory 1:20-2:30 fenod sone 12:00-1:20  LUNCH/BREAK
2:00 Dismissal 2:30 Sl 1:20-2:30 Period 5 or 6



Virtual Only Cohort Schedule

MONDAYS TUESDAYS - FRIDAYS

8:30—-9:00

9:00—9:30
9:30 -10:30
10:30 — 10:40
10:40 — 11:40
11:40 - 12:20
12:20-1:20

Advisory
BREAK
Period 1 or 2
BREAK
Period 3 or 4
LUNCH
Period 5 or 6

8:30-9:00

9:00 —-9:30
9:30 - 10:40
10:40 — 10:50
10:50 — 12:00
12:00-1:20

1:20-2:30

Advisory
BREAK
Period 1 or 2
BREAK
Period 3 or 4
LUNCH/BREAK
Period 5 or 6



Safe Drop Off & Pick Up Procedures

2 drop off / pick up locations

o Elementary

o Middle School

o Once gates are closed for drop off or pick up,
parents must check in/out with the main office.

Contactless Temperature Check
o Must remain in car
o Roll down window to take contactless temp of student.

Daily Pass - QR Code Scan

o Roll down window to show the Daily Pass QR Code to staff
O Must remain in car until cleared to come on campus.

Safety is our priority! Please be patient and follow the traffic laws
to keep our students safe. NO PARKING IN STAFF PARKING LOT
ANYTIME!



Temperature Check Required for Campus Entry

e Entryallowed to individuals
whose temperature is 99.9°F
or less

e Proper use of a face mask is
required before entry

No-contact
infrared
thermometer

"Sufe Steps

to Safe Schoois



Before arriving to school, complete a
Daily Health Check using the Daily Pass

tgsafeSteps DailyPass.lausd.net.

o Sate Schools



L %
Student: First & Last Name %% &
Grade/Teacher’s Name (ES)
Circle: AM PM Beyond the Bell YMCA

Place on passenger side/dashboard to assist us with drop off and pick up. One per child.

Car sign - available on

our website: goprcs.org
> HYBRID LEARNING

RESOURCES

HYBRID LEARNING RESOURCES

ONLINE LEARNING RESOURCES |}

Place on passenger side
on the dashboard.


https://www.goprcs.org/




AM/PM Hybrid Drop Off
1. Contactless TEMP CHECK
a. Must remain in car
b. Roll down window to take
contactless temp of student.
2. Daily Pass - QR Code Scan
a. Roll down window to show and Daily
Pass to staff
b. Must remain in car until cleared to

come on campus.
® Mason Avenue on the eastside will be

carline for the elementary school.
Please do not park on Mason heading
north.

® (Carline entrance is only on Mason. No

left turns into the carline will be
permitted. Please be patient and drive
- safe!



Middle School Hybrid Drop Off at Sesnon Gate
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Sesnon Gate Only
Sesnon Avenue on the
southside will be carline
for middle school drop
off. Please do not park
in front of the school on
Sesnon.

Must remain in cars until
staff clears you to exit
the car and to come on
campus

Contactless Temp Check
Daily Pass QR Code



Student Line Up Areas:

o [K/Kinder

e 1st thru 5th
Grade

e Middle School
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Pick Up Map




Current Updates on Childcare

<Scan QR Code for Beyond the Bell Application

Beyond the Bell Childcare  HOURS: 8:00 AM - 4:00 PM

e Beyond the Bell Application
o Available on HOWL on Sunday, Website > HYBRID LEARNING RESOURCES
o Scan QR Code w/smartphone camera

e Turnin first day of hybrid for student

e Staff will collect the application at Check - In

Los Angeles Unified School District

% BEYOND THE BELL
EXPANDED DAY PROGRAMS

YMCA Childcare- Limited space of 28 students.
e Enter lottery by Friday, 4/9 at 6:00 PM.
e Lottery drawing will take place via Zoom 4/10 at 10 AM
e Families will be notified by email from YMCA

23300, School-Age Hybrid Child Care Programs
54 NORTH VALLEY FAMILY YMCA | Porter Ranch Community School



Hybrid Learning Students:

All students are eligible for free bag of Grab
n Go food which includes breakfast, lunch
and supper

Grab n Go bags will be distributed from
classrooms during dismissal

Students can take the bag home or go to
Beyond the Bell

Do Not add funds in the cafeteria
account. Food will be free for all students
until the end of the school year

Online Learning Students:

e Grab n Go will be drive up only

e Hour of operation 9:00 AM -10:00 AM.

e A Grab N Go table will be set up in front
of the main office. Please use the carline
from 9:00 AM - 10:00 AM. Remain in
your car and staff will assist you. This is
only for Online students.

e A maximum of 5 meals per person may
be picked up. If a person asks for more
meals, we will request IDs for students.

e Mealis provided for 18 years of age and
under.

e Food is free for all students until the end
of the school year.

e \Weekend meals for students will be
distributed on Fridays.



No gaiters, 'RESS “.‘

bandanas, or
masks with valves

No hats inside. Hats ok outsiae

: > Shoulder straps
with the bill forward. ——

must be 1”

No bare back or

Shirts must NOT have see-throughiclothing

inappropriate images

No long dresses or skirts

Shorts and pants must not \ unless wearing leggings.

sag. Shorts must have a 4"~

No open-toed
Uniforms will be optional for the shoes or sandals

remainder of the school year.




Backpack Essentials

Chromebook & Power Adaptor

o Bring to school fully charged
Water bottle - Label w/name
Snacks

School Supplies

o Check with your child’s teacher
No lockers will be used

If cell phone is brought on campus - must be
turned off during school hours.

Extra Face Masks - No gaiters,
bandanas, or masks with valves.
Small Personal First Aid Kit
Change of clothes



LAUSD
‘] Safe Steps

to Safe Schools

Dally Pass 4\ ‘.;2
Safe Steps N EE
COVID-19 Test = 13;57"'
Daily Health Check
Daily Health Screening
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